near future, and Fund 4455 (the U.S. 30 Allocation Area No. 1 Fund) is expected to receive tax 
increment distributions sufficient to repay a temporary loan from Fund 4445; and 

WHEREAS, the RDC desires to authorize and approve a temporary borrowing of an 
amount not to exceed three hundred ninety-three thousand dollars ($393,000.00) from Fund 4445 
to Fund 4455, with appropriate repayment obligations, and to spread such action upon the public 
record. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Commission of the City of 
Hobart, Indiana, that: 

1. A temporary loan in an amount not to exceed three hundred ninety-three thousand 
dollars ($393,000.00) from Fund 4445 (the SR 130 & Downtown Allocation Fund) 
to Fund 4455 (the U.S. 30 Allocation Area No. 1 Fund) is hereby approved and 
authorized. 

2. The President of the Redevelopment Commission, acting with and through the 
RDC's professional staff and the City's Clerk-Treasurer, is hereby empowered to